https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pgph.0004641.t003

The data extracted were presented in Tables 2–3 to summarise eligible articles, description of perceptions and attitudes 
towards CC screening, and methods of collecting cervicovaginal samples.

Results

Selection of sources of evidence

One hundred and thirty-seven (137) articles were reviewed, six (6) met the inclusion criteria [1,16,18,22–24]. The flow 
chart for screening and reasons for exclusion were shown in (Fig 1).

Characteristics of sources of evidence

Each included source of evidence has been charted on (Fig 1).